## RELEASE WAILVER OF LIABILITY AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE FOR

## **ACTIVITIES HELD AT COZZIE'S TAVERN & GRILL**

I hereby acknowledge my awareness that my participation in any activity at Cozzie's Tavern and Grill may expose me to risks of property damage and bodily or personal injury, including injury that may be fatal. I understand that the risks to which I may be exposed include, but are not limited to sickness, broken bones, sprains, concussions, lacerations, injury from pucks, sticks, boots and other athletic equipment, heart attack and inclement weather. I further understand that I may be exposed to other risks which may not be foreseeable. I hereby assume any and all such risks.

For the sole consideration of Cozzie's Tavern and Grill supporting my participation in any activity. I herby release and forever discharge Cozzie's Tavern and Grill, its owners, and/or their employees from any and all claims, demands, rights, and causes of action of whatever kind arising from or by reason of any personal injury, property damage or other damages or the consequences thereof, resulting from or in any way connected with my participation in any activity at Cozzie's Tavern and Grill.

By signing this form, I am also acknowledging I am entering to play Cozzie'e Leagues at my own risk and by my own choice during and around the time of the COVID 19 outbreak. If there is an outbreak or any type related to or at Cozzie's, I do not hold Cozzie's liable. I entered this league knowing the risks. I also understand that if a shutdown occurs, there will be no refund and play will resume only if allowed by the state and when the environment is deemed safe and sanitary.

I agree that this Release, Waiver of Liability and Covenant Not to Sue is to be construed under the laws of the State of Minnesota that if any portion is held invalid or unenforceable, the remainder shall, not withstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

I further covenant and agree that for the consideration stated above, I will not sue Cozzie's Tavern and Grill, its owners, or/and their employees for any claim for damages resulting from or in any way connected with may participation in any activity at Cozzie's Tavern and Grill.

I understand that the acceptance of this Release, Waiver of Liability and Covenant Not to Sue by Cozzie's Tavern and Grill shall not constitute a waiver, in whole or in part, of sovereign immunity by said owners, and employees.

By signing below, I hereby certify that I have read this entire document, that I understand its terms, that I am giving up legal rights that I might otherwise have, and that I have signed it knowingly and voluntarily.

| Signature of Participant | Date |
|--------------------------|------|
|--------------------------|------|

Printed Name of Participant\_\_\_\_\_